FOHM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ \$	08-04-1999	LY Patent and Trademark Of		
To the Honorable Commission	and a second a se	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101108976	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Robert G. Carroll		Name: Oncology Innovations, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🗅 Yes 🗗 No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
a Assignment	D Merger	Street Address: 11224 Tradewinds Blvd.		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City:LargoState:FLZIP:_4411		
• Other June 21, 19		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
If this document is being filed to				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/065,491 60/066,1 09/195,481 09/195,0 09/286,516	56	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/065,491 60/066,1 09/195,481 09/195,0	56 Additional numbers att			
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/065,491 60/066,1 09/195,481 09/195,0 09/286,516 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Barry A. St 	56 Additional numbers att whom correspondence e mailed: ein, Esq.	tached? D Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/065,491 60/066,1 09/195,481 09/195,0 09/286,516 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name:	56 Additional numbers att whom correspondence e mailed: ein, Esq. E BERNSTEIN.	tached? I Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200.00		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/065,491 60/066,1 09/195,481 09/195,0 09/286,516 5: Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: <u>Barry A. St</u> CAESAR, RIVIS Internal Address: COHEN & POI 12th FLOOR • SEV 1635 MARK	56 Additional numbers att /hom correspondence e mailed: ein, Esq. E, BERNSTEIN, KOTILOW, LTD. EN PENN CENTER (ET STREET	tached? D Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/065,491 60/066,1 09/195,481 09/195,0 09/286,516 5: Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: <u>Barry A. St</u> CAESAR, RIVIS Internal Address: COHEN & POI 12th FLOOR • SEV 1635 MAR	56 Additional numbers att /hom correspondence e mailed: ein, Esq. E, BERNSTEIN, KOTILOW, LTD, EN PENN CENTER	 tached? □ Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200.00 □ Enclosed △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/065,491 60/066,1 09/195,481 09/195,0 09/286,516 5: Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name:Barry A. St CAESAR, RIVIS Internal Address: COHEN & POI 12th FLOOR • SEV 1635 MARI PHILADELPHIA. Street Address:	Additional numbers at Additional numbers at whom correspondence a mailed: ein, Esq. E, BERNSTEIN, KOTILOW, LTD. EN PENN CENTER (ET STREET PA. 19103-2212	 tached? I Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200.00 I Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-0075 		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/065,491 60/066,1 09/195,481 09/195,0 09/286,516 5: Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name:Barry A. St CAESAR, RIVIS Internal Address: COHEN & POI 12th FLOOR • SEV 1635 MARI PHILADELPHIA.	56 Additional numbers att whom correspondence e mailed: ein, Esq. E, BERNSTEIN, KOTILOW, LTD. EN PENN CENTER (ET STREET PA. 19103-2212	 tached? D Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200.00 D Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-0075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/065,491 60/066,1 09/195,481 09/195,0 09/286,516 5: Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Barry A. St CAESAR, RIVIS Internal Address: COHEN & POI 12th FLOOR • SEV 1635 MARI PHIL ADELPHIA Street Address: City: State 3/1999 NTHAI1 0000268 030075	Additional numbers at Additional numbers at Additional numbers at Additional numbers at Additional numbers at Panne correspondence and and and and and and and and and and and and and and and and and and	 tached? I Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200.00 I Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-0075 		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/065,491 60/066,1 09/195,481 09/195,0 09/286,516 5: Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Barry A. St CAESAR, RIVIS Internal Address: COHEN & POI 12th FLOOR • SEV 1635 MARI PHIL ADELPHIA. Street Address: City: Street Address: City: Street Address Street Address: Operation of the street for th	Additional numbers at Additional numbers at thom correspondence mailed: ein, Esq. E. BERNSTEIN, COTILOW, LTD. EN PENN CENTER (ET STREET PA. 19103-2212 	 tached? D Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200.00 D Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-0075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/065,491 60/066,1 09/195,481 09/195,0 09/286,516 5: Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name:Barry A. St CAESAR, RIVIS Internal Address: COHEN & POI 12th FLOOR • SEV 1635 MARI PHILADELPHIA. Street Address: City:State Address:State 73/1999 NTHAI1 0000268 030075 60065 C:581 200.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a	Additional numbers at Additional numbers at thom correspondence mailed: ein, Esq. E. BERNSTEIN, COTILOW, LTD. EN PENN CENTER (ET STREET PA. 19103-2212 	tached? I Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200.00 I Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-0075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE		

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Robert G. Carroll, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11224 Tradewinds Blvd., Largo, FL 33773-4411, have made inventions relating to medical systems, apparatus and methods regarding the treatment of cancer and have filed applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America on those inventions as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto (all of said inventions, pending patent applications and any and all patents, both United States and foreign, issuing from said pending patent applications and/or any applications based thereon being herein collectively referred to as "Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, Oncology Innovations, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "O.I.I.") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having offices at 11224 Tradewinds Blvd., Largo, FL 33773-4411, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights and in and to all divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications based upon the Patent Rights and any and all patents issuing from any of said divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications based upon the Patent Rights and any and all patents issuing from any of said divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications based upon the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Robert G. Carroll, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said O.I.I. my entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto in and to the Patent Rights, in and to all divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications based upon the Patent Rights, and any and all patents issuing from any of said divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications based upon the Patent Rights.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said O.I.I. and its legal representatives and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said patents, or any of them, have been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the said Patent Rights and/or upon all divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications based upon the Patent Rights to O.I.I.; and I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration, any further legal documents and any further assignments and any releases, reissues, renewals or other applications for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by O.I.I., fully to secure to O.I.I. its interest as aforesaid in and to said Patent Rights or any part thereof, and all divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications based upon the Patent Rights, and any and all patents issuing from any of said divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications based upon the Patent Rights, or any of them.

I do hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with O.I.I., and its legal representatives, as of the date of the execution of this deed that I then had good right and title in and to the Patent Rights and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Robert G. Carroll, hereunto affixed my hand and seal this 2/ day of JUME, 1999.

& and (SEAL)

Robert G. Carrol

STATE OF FLORIDA SS : COUNTY OF Dinellas

LINDA G. MONTGOMERY MY COMMISSION # CC 513301 EXPIRES: December 18, 1999 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

Before me personally appeared said Robert G. Carroll and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2/s day of yune, 1999.

Notary Public *Hontgons* AL) My Commission expires: 12-18-99

(FL drivers lic. Used as F.D.)

EXHIBIT A

Title	Type	App. Serial No.	Filing Date	
SENTINEL NODE IDENTIFICATION USING NON-ISOTOPE MEANS	Provisional	60/065,491	Nov. 19, 1997	
APPARATUS AND METHOD TO ENCYST, KILL AND REMOVE				
MALIGNANCIES, INCLUDING				
SELECTIVELY INCREASING				
ABSORPTION OF X-RAYS AND				
INCREASING FREE RADICAL				
DAMAGE TO TUMORS TARGETED				
BY RADIATION THERAPY	Provisional	60/066,195	Nov. 19, 1997	
SENTINEL NODE IDENTIFICATION	Non-			
USING NON-ISOTOPE MEANS	Provisional	09/195,481	Nov. 18, 1998	
		·		
APPARATUS AND METHOD TO				
ENCAPSULATE, KILL AND REMOVE				
MALIGNANCIES, INCLUDING				
SELECTIVELY INCREASING				
ABSORPTION OF X-RAYS AND INCREASING FREE-RADICAL DAMAG	7E			
TO RESIDUAL TUMORS TARGETED				
BY IONIZING AND NON-IONIZING	Non-			
RADIATION THERAPY	Provisional	09/195,056	Nov. 18, 1998	
		,		
APPARATUS AND METHOD TO				
ENCAPSULATE, KILL AND REMOVE				
MALIGNANCIES, INCLUDING				
SELECTIVELY INCREASING				
ABSORPTION OF X-RAYS AND				
INCREASING FREE-RADICAL DAMAGE				
TO RESIDUAL TUMORS TARGETED	Non-	09/286,516	April 6, 1999	
BY IONIZING AND NON-IONIZING RADIATION THERAPY	Provisional	(CIP of 09/195,056)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
KADIATION THEKAPI	11010101010			